
Wakefield Manor (2025 Fairfax Drive): SPRC Membership Roster 

 

Organization Chair Representative Email In 
Person 

Remote  

SPRC Chairs  Leo Sarli  lsarli@me.com   
  Sara 

Steinberger  
arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com    

Planning 
Commission 

 Devanshi Patel devanshi2005@gmail.com    

  Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com   
  James Schroll jmschroll@gmail.com    
  Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com    
  Nia Bagley niabagley@yahoo.com    
  Elizabeth 

Gearin 
egearin@egearin.com    

  Stephen 
Hughes  

stephenthughes@gmail.com    

  Tenley 
Peterson  

tenley.arlington@gmail.com   

Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt Chris Slatt  
Ajdin 
Muratovic  
June Locker  

chris@dodgersden.com  
muratovica@gmail.com 
 
june.locker@gmail.com 
 

  

Housing 
Commission  

Kellen 
Macbeth 

Kellen Macbeth 
 

kellenmacbeth@gmail.com    

Park and 
Recreation 
Commission 

Shruti 
Kuppa  

Shruti Kuppa  
Jill Barker 

shruti.kuppa@gmail.com 
jillbarkerarlingtonva@gmail.com  

  

Forestry and 
Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil 
Klingelhofer 

Phil 
Klingelhofer 
 
Kate Donohue 
 

phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com  
 
 
Kdonohue96@yahoo.com  
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Historical 
Affairs and 
Landmark 
Review Board 

Omari 
Davis 

Omari Davis 
Gerry Laporte 
Bob Meden 
 

omari.a.davis@gmail.com  
g.laporte@verizon.net 
rmeden@marymount.edu  

  

Disability 
Advisory 
Commission 

Elizabeth 
Priaulx 

Elizabeth 
Priaulx 

elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org    

Economic 
Development 
Commission 

Bill Dunn  Bill Dunn Bill.Dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com    

Climate 
Change, Energy 
and 
Environment 
Commission 
(C2E2) 

Joan 
McIntyre  

Joan McIntyre 
Stephen 
D’Alessio 

Jfmcintyre57@gmail.com  
Srdalessio@email.wm.edu  

  

Pedestrian 
Advisory 
Committee  

Elizabeth 
Gallagher 

Elizabeth 
Gallagher 

erg.gallagher@gmail.com    

Radnor/Fort 
Myer Heights 
Civic 
Association   

Stan Karson Stan Karson  Dcstan@aol.com    

Clarendon-
Courthouse 
Civic 
Association  

Kristine 
Wood 

Kristine Wood  kristinebretlwood@me.com    

Woodbury 
Heights 
Condominiums  

n/a TBD    

Taft Towers 
Condominiums 

n/a James Brinton 
Philip Toups  
Joshua 
Newsom 

james.brinton@yahoo.com 
Philip.Toups@fsresidential.com 
Joshua.Newsom@FSResidential.com 
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